FORM PTO-1645	APE				partment of Commerce	
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	(C)	01-02-200	03	Palent	AND Trademark Office PATENTO	
DE DE	c 2 3 2002 E					
TO: The Commission	REC	10232690	2/12 2/17 (88)		263 3/0	
* 4	RADEMAR	PATENTS O	NLY		2/3	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ie): Submission Type Conveyance Type						
X New	2/23/02	X Assignment		ty Agreement		
Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	License	Chang	e of Name	į.	
Correction of Reel #	PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other			
Corrective Do	cument	(F	U.S. Governorus ONLY by U.S. Go	overnment Agencies	. [
Conveying Part	Vios)	Mark it additi	Departmental File		et File	
Name (line 1)			Uniar maines of convey	ring parties attack	Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)	Henson, William E	•			12172002	
Second Party					Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (fine 1)	American Escape S	ystems, Inc	•		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)	a Michigan corporation receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached.					
	2607 Bond Street				(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 2)					——————————————————————————————————————	
Address (line 3)	Rochester Hills	Michigan State/Cou	/USA	48309 Zip Code		
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and A	Address _E	nter for the first Reco	elving Party only.		
Name			7 /2000 STPCOFN: 000	AAAZ 3 4A34Z 3EE		
Address (line 1)	12/27/2002 DTESSEM1 00000063 10326355 02 FC:8021 40.00 DP					
Address (fine 2)						
-						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
{						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 013612 FRAME: 0112

FORM PTO-10 Explica 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Corresponden	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(248) 646-4400				
Name	Alex Rhodes					
Address (line 1)	Suite 336					
Address (line 2)	30100 Telegraph Road					
Address (line 3)	Bingham Farms, MI 48025					
Address (line 4)						
	nter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docincluding any attachments.	ument #				
	Lugged	if additional numbers attached				
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
If this document is t	eing filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application amed executing Inventor.	cation was Month Day Year 12172002				
Enter <u>only i</u>	PCT application number [a U.S. Application Number PCT	PCT PCT				
i di i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	Enter the total number of properties involved.	#1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00				
Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Count Count See Fee Transmittal form a syment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	# 18-1166				
Statement ar	nd Signature					
attache	dest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true copy of the original document. Charges to depote the designation in the depote the designation is true copy of the original document.					
	Rhodes Cley Thorus of Person Signature Signature	December 17, 2002 Date				

PATENT REEL: 013612 FRAME: 0113

ASSIGNMENT FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS, I, William E. Henson, of 5475 Hemingway Lake Road, Otter Lake, Michigan 48464 U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled: **RESCUE APPARATUS** for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, American Escape Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 2607 Bond Street, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309 U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for all other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, his entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent or any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

William E. Henson

Dated: December 17, 2002

RECORDED: 12/23/2002

PATENT REEL: 013612 FRAME: 0114